

## **Car Park Quotations**

**14 January 2026:** As Cllr McClenaghan appears to be calling into question my integrity in regards to the playing field car park and has stated that all proper procedures were undertaken please provide the following information:

1. Were specifications compiled and all firms asked to tender received the same information.
2. What date were the tenders sent out
3. Were all tenders received by the Clerk in sealed envelopes and all opened at the same time.
4. The number of firms asked to tender for the work.
5. The number of tenders received back.
6. How many firms visited the site before tendering
7. As these are financial matters please confirm that all tenders have been retained on file and will remain so for the statutory 6 year period.

**Parish Council Response:** Regarding your Freedom of Information requests dated 14 January 2026, we provide the following information.

1. The specification of our plan for the car park was sent out to several companies. They were asked to provide fixed-price quotes, not tenders.
2. Tenders were never sent out. What was requested was fixed price-quotations. Quotations were requested in the first half of April 2025.
3. Fixed-price quotations were received via email by Cllr McClenaghan (who was leading on the project) and passed to the Clerk.
4. Seven firms were asked to provide fixed-price quotations.
5. Three fixed-price quotations were received.
6. Three.
7. Yes.